

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of Karnataka

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

IN-KA21464336640223V

Certificate Issued Date

10-Jul-2023 01:58 PM

Account Reference

NONACC (FI)/ kaksfcl08/ TILAKWADI2/ KA-BL

Unique Doc. Reference

SUBIN-KAKAKSFCL0820363710949746V

Purchased by

DRPNN INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMIC SCIENCES LLP

Description of Document

Article 12 Bond

Description

MOU

Consideration Price (Rs.)

0

(Zero)

First Party

DRPNN INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMIC SCIENCES LLP

Second Party

MMS N G HALGEKAR INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

Stamp Duty Paid By

DRPNN INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMIC SCIENCES LLP

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

100

(One Hundred only)







Please write or type below this line

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING **BETWEEN** DRPNN INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMIC SCIENCES LLP, NANDADEEP EYE HOSPITAL, BELAGAVI AND MARATHA MANDAL'S NATHAJIRAO G HALGEKAR INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE, BELAGAVI

Statutory Alert:

- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
 In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

IT IS HERE BY AGREED BY BELOW SIGNING AUTHORITIES THAT
MARATHA MANDAL'S NATHAJIRAO G HALGEKAR INSTITUTE OF DENTAL
SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE, BELAGAVI AT THE CENTRAL
RESEARCH LABORATORY OF THE INSTIUTE WILL PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY MICROBIOLOGICAL LABORATORY SERVICES TO DRPNNNANDADEEP EYE HOSPITAL, BELAGAVI FOR THE YEAR 08/07/2023 TO
07/07/2028 ON FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

- 1. MONTHLY OT SWABS AND AIR CULTURE PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED AS AND WHEN REQUESTED, PREPARED UNDER ALL ASEPTIC PRECAUTIONS.
- 2. CRITICAL REPORTS WILL BE GIVEN URGENTLY. (WITHIN 1TO 2 HOURS)
- 3. TO AVOIDE IATROGENIC HOSPITAL ACQUIRED INFECTIONS CRITICAL REPORTS MUST BE INFORMED TO THE CONCERNED REFERRING CONSULTANT **DRPNN INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMIC SCIENCES LLP, NANDADEEP EYE HOSPITAL, BELAGAVI**, AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE.
- 4. ALL SET UP OF LABORATORY MUST BE ACCORDING TO QUALITY STANDARDS.
- STANDARD RATE CHARGES LIST MUST BE PROVIDED BY CENTRAL LAB (MARATHA MANDAL DENTAL COLLEGE)
- 6. INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL QUALITY CONFIRMATION DONE PERIODICALLY WILL BE PROVIDED ONCE A YEAR

Show.

Dr. Jyotsna Pati

MBBS,DNB(Ophth),FIG,(FICO)
Reg.No.75343

DR.JYOTSNA PATIL

DRPNN INSTITUTE OF OPHTHALMIC SCIENCES LLP: BELAGAVI.

Dr. Ramakant Nayak Principal

W.M's N.G. Halgekar Institute of Dental Sciences & Research Centre, Belagavi-590010.

PRINCIPAL

MARATHA MANDAL'S NATHAJIRAO G HALGEKAR INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE.

